

Dear Editor, For immediate release:

# Allianz Malaysia, MISAR work together for flood relief mission at Pulau Tuba

**Kuala Lumpur, 9 January 2023 –** Allianz Malaysia Berhad – via its corporate social responsibility arm, Allianz4Good – partnered with Malaysia International Search and Rescue (MISAR) for a flood relief mission at Pulau Tuba in Langkawi, Kedah in November.

The recent floods caused a landslide in Pulau Tuba. As a result, the roads around the island were blocked by sliding boulders and fallen trees which posed a danger to the islanders. In addition, Pulau Tuba faces a poor water-channeling system which contributed to the recent flash floods.

Allianz4Good and MISAR consulted both the Langkawi and Kedah Fire and Rescue Departments before mobilising relief efforts in the form of response equipment to the community emergency responders.

The Company contributed machinery including a rock hacking jack hammer, mass load pack power supply generator and reuse clean water generator pump among others.

MISAR Chairman and safety activist Captain Balasupramaniam and his team also trained the locals in Pulau Tuba on how to execute relief actions to ensure that they can undertake repair works by themselves in case of future flood emergencies.

Head of Allianz4Good, Ng Siew Gek said, "The islanders in Pulau Tuba are mostly working as fishermen and their livelihoods will be greatly affected by the floods.

"We hope the machinery contribution and training we have provided will support prompt recovery post-flood, enabling a faster return to their economic activities and mitigating substantial financial impact," she said.

In 2019, Allianz Malaysia kicked off a project to establish a community centre in Pulau Tuba with the aim of improving the literacy levels and access to quality education amongst the local community.

In 2022, the Company had collaborated with MISAR to provide Flood Survival Trainings for Malaysians, its Allianz We Care Community members, and employees, to be better prepared for floods.





## For further information, please contact:

# **Shamala Gopalan**

Group Head Corporate Communications Department Allianz Malaysia Berhad

Mobile: 016.285.0685

Email: <a href="mailto:shamala.gopalan@allianz.com.my">shamala.gopalan@allianz.com.my</a>

### **Gary Mark Nagan**

Manager Corporate Communications Department Allianz Malaysia Berhad Mobile: 012.367.1450

Email: gary.nagan@allianz.com.my

## About Allianz in Malaysia

The investment holding company, Allianz Malaysia Berhad, a subsidiary of Allianz SE, has two insurance subsidiaries - Allianz General Insurance Company (Malaysia) Berhad ("Allianz General") and Allianz Life Insurance Malaysia Berhad ("Allianz Life"). Allianz General is one of the leading general insurers in Malaysia and has a broad spectrum of services in personal lines, small to medium enterprise business and large industrial risks. The GWP for general insurance business for financial year 2021 reached a mark of RM2.43 billion. Allianz Life offers a comprehensive range of life and health insurance and investment-linked products and for the financial year 2021, Allianz Life recorded a GWP of RM3.26 billion and is one of the fastest growing life insurers in Malaysia. Allianz Malaysia has 32 branches nationwide. In 2021, Allianz Malaysia won The Edge Billion Ringgit Club (BRC) Financial Services (below RM10 billion market capitalisation) award for the highest growth in profit after tax (PBT) over three years. The Company also bagged the Malaysia International Business Awards 2021 (Life Insurance category) and three awards at the Global Banking & Finance Awards: Insurance Brand of the Year Malaysia 2021; Best General Insurance Product Malaysia 2021; and Best Insurance Social Media Engagement Malaysia 2021. In 2020, Allianz Malaysia was awarded the Industry Excellence Award for financial services at the MSWG-ASEAN Corporate Governance Awards. The Company also ranked seventh amongst the Top 100 Companies for Overall Corporate Governance and Performance (by Rank) and 16th amongst the Top 100 Companies for Corporate Governance Disclosure (by Rank).

To learn more about Allianz Malaysia, visit allianz.com.my

Facebook: facebook.com/AllianzMalaysia/ | Instagram: instagram.com/allianzmalaysia/

LinkedIn: linkedin.com/company/allianzmalaysia/

### **About Allianz**

The Allianz Group is one of the world's leading insurers and asset managers with more than 126 million\* private and corporate customers in more than 70 countries. Allianz customers benefit from a broad range of personal and corporate insurance services, ranging from property, life and health insurance to assistance services to credit insurance and global business insurance. Allianz is one of the world's largest investors, managing around 809 billion euros on behalf of its insurance customers. Furthermore, our asset managers PIMCO and Allianz Global Investors manage nearly 2.0 trillion euros of third-party assets. Thanks to our systematic integration of ecological and social criteria in our business processes and investment decisions, we are amongst the leaders in the insurance industry in the Dow Jones Sustainability Index. In 2021, over 155,000 employees achieved total revenues of 148.5 billion euros and an operating profit of 13.4 billion euros for the group.

 ${\it *Including non-consolidated entities with Allianz customers.}$ 



Level 29, Menara Allianz Sentral 203, Jalan Tun Sambanthan Kuala Lumpur Sentral, 50470 Kuala Lumpur Tel: 603-2264 1188/ 0688 Fax: 603-2264 1199 allianz.com.my